APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0784
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: X New  Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: PREFERRED UTILITIES MFG CORPORATION

2.0
1.5
1 and 0
See Attachment
See Attachment
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
10/19/2023
OSP-0784
Page 3 of 6
OSP-0784
Mohammad Karim
10/19/2023
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED COMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
Depth Width Height
DT-060 41.5 30.5 25.3 1,000 60 gal EXTRAP
DT-100 41.5 30.5 38.4 1,400 100 gal EXTRAP
DT-150 41.5 30.5 54.4 1,900 150 gal UUT 2
DT-200 45.5 34.5 54.3 2,500 200 gal INTERP
DT-300 62.5 34.5 54.3 3,600 300 gal INTERP
DT-400 80.5 34.5 54.3 4,600 400 gal INTERP
DT-500 96.5 34.5 54.3 5,600 500 gal UUT 1
Seismic
Levels:
SDS = 2.00g for z/h = 1
SDS = 2.50g for z/h = 0